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Applications 

Prose outdoor optical fiber FC03 series cables are designed for fiber solutions with excellent performance which exceed TIA / EIA 568.3-

D, ISO / IEC 11801, EN50173 requirements. Good EMI-resistant, easy installation, meanwhile having extremely high flexibility, 

adaptability and maximally integrated designing.  

It is mainly used for optical fiber connection of outdoor areas, trunk pipelines or overhead pipelines between buildings. The optical cable 

is a 250um optical fiber inserted into the center beam tube, and the tube is filled with waterproof compound. The tube is longitudinally 

wrapped with a double-sided chromium-coated plastic steel strip, and water blocking material is added between the steel strip and the 

tube to ensure the compact and longitudinal water blocking of the cable. Two parallel steel wires are placed on both sides of the tube 

and the extruded PE sheath is formed. 

Feature/Characteristic 

 The center beam tube structure has good mechanical properties. 

 The double-sided coated plastic steel strip can improve the anti-moisture ability of optical cable. 

 Two parallel steel wires can ensure the tensile strength of the fiber cable; 

 Provide single mode, multi-mode, 2-24 core multiple models; 
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Structure parameter 
 

Fiber count 2-12F 13-24F 

Center tube outer diameter (mm) 2.5±0.1 3.0±0.1 

Center tube thickness (mm) 0.4±0.05 0.45±0.05 

Stiffener diameter (mm2) 1mm2 1mm2 

Thickness of Steel-plastic composite tape  (mm) 0.205 0.205 

Minimum distance of steel wire outer sheath (mm) ≥0.8 ≥0.8 

Outer diameter of optical cable sheath (mm) 7.3±0.3 7.8±0.3 

 

Optical Parameters 
 

Properties Unit  
Single Mode Multi Mode  

G652D OM2 OM3  OM4  OM5 

Core Diameter  μm  9.2±0.4  50±3.0  50±2.5  50±2.5  50±2.5 

Cladding Diameter  μm  125±0.7  125±2.0  125±2.0  125±1.0   125±1.0 

Diameter Primary Coating  μm 245±5  245±10  245±10 245±10 245±10 
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Numerical Aperture  mm 0.2±0.015  0.2±0.015  0.2±0.015  0.2±0.015 245±10 

Core-cladding Concentricity  μm ≤0.5  ≤1.5  ≤1.5   ≤1.5  ≤1.5 

Attenuation  

1310 nm [dB/km] ≤0.36  -  -  -  - 

1550 nm [dB/km] ≤0.22  -  -  -  - 

850 nm [dB/km]  - ≤3.0 ≤3.0 ≤3.0 ≤3.0 

1300 nm [dB/km] - ≤1.0 ≤1.0 ≤1.0 ≤1.0 

Bandwidth  
850 nm [MHz/km] ≥400  ≥160  ≥160  ≥160  ≥160  

1300nm [MHz/km] ≥800  ≥500  ≥500  ≥500  ≥500  

Cladding Non-circularity  %  ≤1.0  ≤1.0  ≤1.0  ≤1.0 ≤1.0 

Fatigue Resistance Parameter 

(Typical)   
% ≥20 ≥20   ≥20    ≥20  ≥20 

 

Mechanical characteristics 
 

Item 2-12F 13-24F 

Tensile Strength 
Long Term 600 N 1000 N 

Short Term 1500 N 3000 N 

Crush Resistance 
Long Term 300 N/100mm 1000 N/100mm 

Short Term 1500 N/100mm 3000 N/100mm 

Bending Radius 
Static 10 times O.D 10 times O.D 

Dynamic 20 times O.D 20 times O.D 

Operating Temperature  -40℃ to +70℃ -40℃ to +70℃ 

Storage Temperature  -40℃ to +70℃ -40℃ to +70℃ 

Cable Diameter  approx. 8.7 mm approx. 12.0 mm 

Sheath Thickness  average 2.2 mm average 2.8 mm 

Cable Weight  approx. 82 kg/km approx. 147 kg/km 

 

Ordering Information 
 

Category Cable Structure Fiber Type Outer Sheath Material Fiber Count 

FC: Fiber Cable 
03：Outdoor, Light Armored, 

Central tube (2-24F) 

GD：G652D 

M2：OM2 

M3：OM3 

M4：OM4 

M5：OM5 

3：PE 

004:4F 

006:6F 

008:8F 

012:12F 

016:16F 

024:24F 

 

Example: 

 

Order Number Fiber count Description 

FC03-GD3006 6 Cable, Outdoor, Light Armored, Central Tube, 6F, SM G652D, PE 

FC03-M33012 12 Cable, Outdoor, Light Armored, Central Tube, 12F, MM OM3, PE 

FC03-M43024 24 Cable, Outdoor, Light Armored, Central Tube, 24F, MM OM4, PE 
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